## Camp TaPaWingo Registration Details

## **CAMPERSHIPS:**

Camp TaPaWingo offers help to families who need financial assistance to attend camp. Call 920-683-4172 for more information and applications.

### SPECIAL NEEDS:

Please contact camp as soon as possible if your child has food allergies, learning disabilities, or any other special needs that we may need to be aware of. This allows our staff to help your child adjust to a new environment.

#### TRADING POST:

Children will have time throughout the weekend where 4-H items, games, T-shirts, drinks, and snacks can be purchased.

# **Cancellation Policy and Release Waiver**

I understand that in the event of cancellation, Camp TaPaWingo will retain 100% of session fee. Camp fees include staff supervision, lodging, meals, and program activities. I understand that although Camp TaPaWingo has taken reasonable steps to provide my child with appropriate training, equipment, and skilled staff, I acknowledge that some inherent risks cannot be eliminated. Aware of the risks and willing to assume them. I hereby waive, release and agree to hold harmless Camp TaPaWingo, their representatives and successors for all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of my child's participation in this camp. I understand Camp TaPaWingo is not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged personal items. Camp TaPaWingo has my permission to use any photograph, video, or written statement from my child's experience in marketing materials.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date



An EEO/Affirmative Action employer, University of Wisconsin-Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including Title IX and ADA requirements. Requests for reasonable accommodations for disabilities or limitations should be made prior to the date of the program or activity for which it is needed. Please do so as early as possible prior to the program or activity so that proper arrangements can be made. Requests are kept confidential.

# **Camp TaPaWingo** Arctic Exploration **Winter Camp**

January 25-27, 2019



Campers ages 7 – 14 are invited to attend 4-H membership is not required



Cost: \$95 for non 4-H members \$70 for 4-H members



Website: manitowoc.uwex.edu

Camp TaPaWingo is owned and operated by the Manitowoc County 4-H Leaders Association, Inc.

## Our Mission...

Camp TaPaWingo provides a fun, caring, and safe environment for campers to try new activities and practice new skills. We are committed to the growth and development of each individual camper. By providing safe, yet challenging experiences, campers will develop an appreciation for the importance of team work and share in all group members' successes.

# At Arctic Exploration Winter Comp, campers will:

#### Learn life skills

## Independence

- Team Building
- Communication
- **Decision Making**

# Enjoy fun winter activities

- Snowshoeing
- **Snow Snake Races**
- Sledding
- Night Hikes



Drop Off Time:	Pick Up Time:	
6:00 PM	9:00 AM	
Friday, Jan 25th	Sunday, Jan 27th	



## **Questions about Winter Camp?**

Contact: Kevin A. Palmer, 4-H Youth Educator for Manitowoc County (920) 242-5448 or kevinpalmer@co.manitowoc.wi.us

# **Arctic Exploration Winter Camp** Registration

Name	
Address	
City	WI Zip
Male □ Female □ DOB/_	/ Age as of 1/1/2019
Parent/Guardian Name	
Phone ()	Alternate # ()
Email	
Please make check	k payable to: Camp TaPaWingo

**Registration Deadline:** Friday, January 18

Camp Fee:	\$ <u>95</u>
Donation:	\$
4-H Member Discount:	\$ <u>-25</u>
Total: \$	

- I am 15 years old or older and would like to be a Counselor.
- I am a parent and would like to be a Teacher Chaperone.

Teacher Chaperones must have completed the Volunteer in Preparation Training. In appreciation of volunteering, you and your child attend the camp for free.

# Mail registration form and fees to:

Camp TaPawingo P.O. Box 935 Manitowoc, WI 54221-0935



All food, snacks, and activity supplies will be provided for campers. More details will be mailed when we receive your registration form and fees.